DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2023-1000440

\$40.00 Pgs=3

09/13/2023 11:43 AM ANDERSON, DORN, & RADER, LTD.

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

This document does not contain a social

security number

ANDERSON, DORN & RADER, LTD

APN: 1319-03-710-009

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Bryce L. Rader, Esq. Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. 500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 860 Reno, Nevada 89521

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. 500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 860 Reno, Nevada 89521

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Dennis Robert Little, Trustee 1161 Country Club Drive Minden, NV 89423

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

DENNIS ROBERT LITTLE, Trustee, or his successors in trust, under the BARBARA B. LITTLE TRUST, dated March 30, 2019

For NO consideration, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey unto:

DENNIS ROBERT LITTLE, an unmarried man,

ALL that real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, more particularly described in Exhibit "A," attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues of profits thereof.

- Subject To: 1. Taxes for the Current fiscal year, paid current
 - 2. Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search and the description of the property was furnished by the parties. The preparer of this deed assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.

Francis .
WITNESS my hand this 13 day of Sept, 2023.
DENNIS ROBERT LITTLE, Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA))ss:
COUNTY OF WASHOE)
This instrument was acknowledged before me, this 13 day of Sykmbus, 2023, by DENNIS ROBERT LITTLE, as Trustee.
Mu B
Notary Public
MONICA DEE BERNARD Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 22-8024-02 - Expires December 17, 2025

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE REAL PROPERTY SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 42, IN BLOCK J, AS SAID LOT AND BLOCK IS SET FORTH ON THE FINAL MAP ENTITLED GENOA LAKES PHASE 1, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RECORDED MARCH 16, 1993 IN BOOK 393, PAGE 3260, AS DOCUMENT NO. 302137, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

APN: 1319-03-710-009

Property Address: 2469 Genoa Aspen Drive, Genoa, Nevada 89411



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

							(\	
	Parcel Number (s)					\ \	
a) 1319-03-710		_					\ \	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						\ \	
c)							\ \	
u/					1000		\ \	
2. Type of Pro	perty:			FOR RE	CORDERS	OPTIONAL USE	ONLY	
a) 🗍	Vacant Land	b) 📝	Single Fam Re	s. Notes:	<u></u>			
ં 🖳	Condo/Twnhse	q) 🗀	2-4 Plex		Verifi	ed Trust -	is	
e) g)	Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home				, -	
i) \Box	Other	•		Name of Street, or other Persons, or other Perso				
					1	\.		
3. Total Valu	e/Sales Price	of Property	/: /	\$0.00	The Real Property lies	1		
Deed in Lie	u of Foreclosure	Only (value	of property)	\$ 0.00	1			
Transfer Ta	x Value:		/ /	\$ 0.00				
Real Proper	ty Transfer Tax I	Due:	/ /	\$ 0.00				
				N	/	/		
4. If Exemption				- N		/		
	er Tax Exemption		5.090, Section	:/ <u>\</u>		/		
b. Explair	n Reason for Exer to or from a Trust w	nption: ithout conside	ration Cartifica	to of Trust s	ttached			
Tansier	O OF ITOIN A TTUST W	ithout conside	ration, Certifica	ie or musi e	stracticu.	A		
5 Partial Inte	erest: Percenta	ge being tra	ansferred: 1	100 🥄 9	%			
o. I ardar inte	/ 01001/12	go bomig m			<u> </u>			
The undersigne	d declares and ac	knowledges,	under penalty	of perjury,	pursuant t	o NRS 375.06	30	
	10, that the inform							
	e supported by de							
provided herein.	Furthermore, the	disallowanc	e of any claime	ed exemption	on, or othe	er determination	วก	
of additional tax	due, may result in	i a penalty of	10% of the tax	due plus i	nterest at	1% per montr	1,	
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the	Buver and	Seller shall l	ne iointly	and seve	rally liable f	or any	
additional am	S. S.	Duy V. W.I.u		,5			,	
P No.	Salmon	20-		/ da	nacity p	onrocontativo		
Signature				Jua	pacity_			
CELLED/CE	RANTOR) INF	ODMATIO	N DIVE	D (CDAN	ITEE\ IA	NFORMAT	ION	
	QUIRED)	ORWATIO	N BUIL	(REQUIRE		M'ORMAII	<u> </u>	
Print Name:	Dennis Robert Lit	tle. Trustee	Print N	Name: Den		Little		
Address:	1161 Country Clu							
City:	Minden		City:	Minder				
State:	NV Zip:	89423	State:	NV	Zip:	89423		
COMPANY/I	PERSON REC	UESTING	RECORDII	NG				
	OT THE SELLER OR B							
Print Name:	Anderson, Dorn 8	Escrow #						
Address:	500 Damonte Rai	nch Pkwy, Ste	860					
City: Reno			State:	NV	Zip:	89521		